## FORM TM- A

## The Trade Marks Act, 1999

Application For Registration Of a Trademark

## On application to register a trade mark for a specification of goods or services included in one class [section 18(1)]

## Temp. Ref. No: 7976850

Temp. Kel. No. 7970050	
NATURE OF APPLICATION:	A TRADE MARKS APPLICATION
APPLICATION FILED AS:	Small Enterprise
FEE:	4500
APPLICANT	
Applicant No.	1
Name	OM STRUCTURES SOLUTION INDIA
	LIMITED
Address	DHIRENDRA KUMAR, ADITYA NAND
	SINGH RK NAGAR, FLAT NO-105, VIDYA
	COMPLEX, DHELWAN, PATNA-800020
Country	India
Jurisdiction	KOLKATA
Address for Service	S/o. Dharamdeo Sah, Ward No.06, West
	of Girls High School, Kashipur,
	Samastipur, Bihar-848101.
Mobile No.	8252042189
Email Address	suhani.hspl@gmail.com
Nature of Applicant	Body Incorporate
Legal Status	BODY INCORPORATE
APPLICANT'S AGENT (If Any):	
Name	KISHAN KUMAR
Address	S/o. Dharamdeo Sah, Ward No.06, West
	of Girls High School, Kashipur,
	Samastipur, Bihar-848101.
Nature of Agent	Registered Trademark Agent
Registration No.	33461
MARK DETAILS	
Category of Mark	DEVICE
Trade Mark	OM STRUCTURES SOLUTION
Image Description	DESIGNED LOGO
N	

Trademark Image:		
Structures Solution		
IF MARK IN A LANGUAGE OTHER THAN HINDI OR ENGLISH		
Language	English	
CONDITIONS OR LIMITATIONS TO USE THE TRADEMARK, IF ANY		
CLASS OF GOODS OR SERVICE		
Class: 37	Description: Building construction; repair;	
	installation services	
STATEMENT AS TO USE OF MARK	Proposed to be used	
ANY OTHER IMPORTANT INFORMATION OR STATEMENT		
	I hereby verify that above mentioned facts	
VERIFICATION	are true to best of my knowledge and	
	belief.	
Date	02-12-2022 04:12 PM	
	Distight Of the Providence of Dist	

Digitally Signed By Kishan Kumar

for KISHAN KUMAR